2001-0107
INTRODUCED BY; ALBERT D, LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO,01-4-9
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Final for Parish Project No.
P000319 Bar None West Ditch Improvements, Phase ||
to decrease the contract amount by $100.00 and to
decrease the contract time by 52 days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTIONI. Ordinance No. 00-11-18 adopted Novemher 20, 2000 by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Cycle Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of the Bar None Wesi Ditch
Improvements, Phase [l in the amount of $299.608.00
SECTION II. That it is necessary to amend the contract o adjust the original
contract quantities with actual quantities and to decrease the contract time by 52
calendar days fo account for early completion of the Bar None West Ditch
Improvements, Phase IL
SECTION llIl. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $100.00
and decrease the contract time by 52 calendar days.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Final to the contract for the Bar None West Ditch Improvements,
Fhase Il and to decrease the contract amount by $100.00 and decrease the contract
time by 52 calendar days.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO,
MINNICH
NAYS: RAMCHANDRAN
ARSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 16th day of april , 2001,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: %‘M‘H W

25335,1?;%%” % ﬁ% v RECORDED IN THE ST. GHARLES PARISH

oo, | L T GLERK OF COURT OFFIGE
TR oN_Hpc\ 18,200

PARISH PRESIDENT: %ﬁ‘ 40\/4&-:--"" AS ENTRY NO._/509 74

RETD/SECRETARY- o) T-0 iN MOBTGAGE /CONVEYANCE BOOK

AT f0:00 A" RECDBY: /ﬁ})} no. 788 FOLIO (65



CHANGE ORDER

No. Final

DATE OF ISSUANCE _March 23 2001

EFFECTIVE DATE March 30. 2001

OWNER 5t Charles Parish Depadment of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Cycle Construction Company, LLC

Contract:  Bar Nene West Ditch Improvements, Phase |

Project:  Bar None West Ditch Improvements, Phase |

OWNER's Contract Na, FOCO319 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89146.B
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documertis:
Description: See Attachment 1 - Descriplion of Changes.

Reason for Change Order:

Attachments: (List documents supporting charge)

To halance actual quantities with contractual estimaled quantiies and decrease
contract fime.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT FRICGE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Price.

$285,608.00

Dnginzl Contract Times:
Subslantial Completion: May 14, 2001
Ready for final payrment  June 28, 2007
{days or dates)

MNet increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
No 0 to Mo, O

%0

Met change from previous Change Orders No. 0 1o
MNo. 02
Substantial Complebion; Zerg.
Ready for final payment: Zers
(days)

Cantragt Price prior to this Change Order:

$299,508 Q0

Caritract Times pricr to this Changs Drdar:
Substanial Completion: May 14, 2001
Ready for final payment; June 23,2001

(days or dates)

Met increase {decrease) of thiz Change Order;

(5100)

MNet ineroase (doerease) this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: (Siffy-hva)

Ready for final payment: (Fifty-twa)
(days)

Cantract price with all approved Change Orders:

$209,508 o0

Contract Times with ail approved Change Orders:
Substanbial Compleban: Margh 23, 2001
Ready lor final payment: May 7, 2001

(days or dates)

APPRDVED

z)sém_ @c e/

RECO

By: By
ENGINEER (Auﬂ'mnzed Signature)

Date: ‘9/ 26/ Di Date:

2JCDE 1910-8-B (1998 Edilion)

OWNER (Autherzed Slgnatufe TRACT (Authorized Signalura)

‘;/ﬁ &y Date (&S ?”A 2

Frupurad by tha Enginnarg Jout Cuntract Dacumants Cammiinn and andorcod by The 4aaoclaing Genenl Contriclons of Amanea and the Banginidicn Specifcaiand Inabiin



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Decreascs:
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
From: 3 72-Inch Iq. Pipe Arch 825 LF 3117.00
To: 72-Inch Eq. Pipe Arch 744 LF $117.00
From: 15 Relocation of 1 LUMP  $25,000.00
Infragtructure Items

To: Relocation of | LUMP  $3,431.00
Infastructure Ttems

Total Decreases:

Increases:

Ttem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price
From: 8 2d-Inch Saddle Plate 9 EA $430.00
Tor 24-Inch Saddle Plate 12 EA $430.00
From: 9 &-Inch Saddle Plate 7 EA $382.00
To: 8-Inch Saddlc Plate 13 EA $382.00
Total Increases:

Dcletions:

Ttem Description Quantiiy Unit Unit Price

From: 9 Labor on &-Inch Saddle 7 EA $182.00
Platc

To: Labor on 8-Inch Saddle & EA $182.00
Plate

Total Decreases:

Amount Ad]. Amonnt
£96,525.00
$87,048.00 § (9.477.00)
$25,000.00
$343100  3(21,569.00)
$ (31.046.00)
Amount Adj. Amouni
$3,870.00
35,160 3 1,290.00
§2,674
$4.966 £ 229200
$_3.582.00
Amount Adj_Amount
$1,274.00
$1,09200 § 182.00
$ _(182.00



